
 

 

 

भारत सरकार, 

कार्मिक, लोक र्िकायत तथा पेंिन मंत्रालय, 

कार्मिक एवं प्रर्िक्षण र्वभाग, 

कमिचारी चयन आयोग, 

ब्लॉकसं-12,केन्द्रीय कायािलय पररसर, 

लोधी रोड, नई र्िल्ली-110003 

 
Government of India, 

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 

Pensions,  

Department of Personnel and Training,   

Staff Selection Commission, 

Block No. 12, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, 

New Delhi – 110003 

 

COMBINED GRADUATE LEVEL EXAMINATION, 2024 

 
CORRIGENDUM-I 

 

File No. HQ-C11018/1/2024-C-1 : The Staff Selection Commission uploaded Final Vacancies 

and Sample Option-cum-Preference form of Combined Graduate Level Examination, 2024 on the 

website of the Commission on 22.02.2025. Owing to a typographical error, the Post Code B 34 

was erroneously showed against two posts, i.e. Assistant/Assistant Section Officer(ASO) in 

Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) at Sl. No. 29 and Inspector in Central Bureau of Narcotics, 

Ministry of Finance at Sl. No. 30 respectively as shown under : 

S.No.  Post Code Post Name  Name of Ministry/Department 

29. B34  

 

Assistant/Assistant Section 

Officer(ASO) 

Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) 

30.  B34 Inspector Central Bureau of Narcotics, Ministry 

of Finance 

 

2. The above discrepancy has now been rectified and updated Sample Option-cum-Preference 

form and the Online Option-cum-Preference form has now been uploaded on the website of the 

Commission as shown under: 

 



 

 

S.No.  Post Code Post Name  Name of Ministry/Department 

29. B34  

 

Assistant/Assistant 

Section Officer(ASO) 

Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) 

30.  B45 Inspector Central Bureau of Narcotics, Ministry 

of Finance 

 

 

3. The candidates may therefore, accordingly update their preferences online by logging in 

on the website (https://ssc.gov.in/), if required. In case, no revised/updated option is submitted by 

the candidates who had earlier opted for the post code B 34, candidates will be considered for the 

post of Assistant/ Assistant Section Officer(ASO) in Central Vigilance Commission (CVC) only, 

as per their option. 

4. Other contents of the Important Notice dated 22.02.2025 remain the same.  

 

 

 

Under Secretary, SSC(HQs) 

24.02.2025 
 


